
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



SENATE AMENDMENT A' to COMMITIEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 743, L.D. 1944 

1 L.D.1944 

2 Date:6r~3--(:k, (Filing No. S-ItfIp,.. 
3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 122ND LEGISLATURE 

7 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT A' to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 743, 
9 L.D. 1944, Bill, "An Act To Implement Certain Recommendations of the Washington 

10 County Economic Development Task Force" 

11 Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 4 and inserting in its place the 
·12 following: 

13 'Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
14 allocations are made. 

15 ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF 

16 Regional Development 0792 

17 Initiative: Provides one-time funds for the Washington County Development Authority 
18 to be distributed through a request for proposal process. 

19 
20 
21 
22 

.23 

24 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

Page 1- 122LR2900(7)-1 

2005-06 
$0 

$0 

SENATE AMENDMENT 

2006-07 
$75,000 

$75,000 



1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

SENATE AMENDMENT '4" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 743, L.D. 1944 

SUMMARY 

This amendment eliminates the funding for the Downeast Heritage Museum, the 
Incubator Without Walls entrepreneurial workshops and the Sunrise County Economic 
Council and instead appropriates one-time funds for the Washington County 
Development Authority to be distributed through a request for proposal process. 

1 } ! FISC~ NOTE RE~D 
! jSe~/atfach, ) 

J ;' _), ,< 
SPONSORED BY: ! - l: /( 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 

Page 2-122LR2900(7)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 05/23/06 *ac::.. 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1944 LR2900(07) 

An Act to Implement Certain Recommendations of the Washington County Economic Development 
TaskForce 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ,14" to Committee Amendment 'A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations! Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 2006-07 

$0 ($925,000) 

$0 ($925,000) 

Projections 
2007-08 

($400,000) 

($400,000) 

This amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the bill by $925,000 in fiscal year 2006-07. 

Projections 
2008-09 

($400,000) 

($400,000) 

As amended, this bill includes a one-time General Fund appropriation of $75,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 to the 
Regional Development program within the Department of Economic and Community Development for the 
Washington County Development Authority. 

As amended, this bill will result in a revenue loss beginning in fiscal year 2006-07 if the Commissioner of the 
Department of Economic and Community Development establishes the pilot projects authorized in this legislation. 
The amount will depend on the actual amount of Pine Tree Zone tax benefits received and can not be determined at 
this time. 

LR2900(7) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




