## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

24

L.D. 1944

2	Date: 5-23-06		(Filing	No. S- 192					
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.								
4	STATE OF MAINE								
5	SENATE								
6	122ND LEGISLATURE								
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION								
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT 'A' L.D. 1944, Bill, "An Act To Imple County Economic Development Tas	ement Certa	TTEE AMEN	DMENT "A" to S.P dations of the Wash	2. 743, ington				
11 12	Amend the amendment by strik following:	ting out all	of section 4 ar	d inserting in its pla	ce the				
13 14 15	'Sec. 4. Appropriations are allocations are made.  ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY	* 1			as and				
16	Regional Development 0792								
17 18									
19									
20	GENERAL FUND			2005-06	2006-07				
21 22	All Other			\$0	\$75,000				
23	GENERAL FUND TOTAL			\$0	\$75,000				

Page 1- 122LR2900(7)-1

1	SUMMARY					
2	This amendment eliminates the funding for the Downeast Heritage Museum, the					
3	Incubator Without Walls entrepreneurial workshops and the Sunrise County Economic					
4	Council and instead appropriates one-time funds for the Washington County					
5	Development Authority to be distributed through a request for proposal process.					
6	1 \( \square\) AFISCAL NOTE REQUIRED					
7	(See attached)					
8	SPONSORED BY:					
9	(Senator ROTUNDO)					
10	COUNTY: Androscoggin					



## 122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1944

LR 2900(07)

An Act to Implement Certain Recommendations of the Washington County Economic Development Task Force

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'A'' to Committee Amendment 'A''
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## **Fiscal Note**

	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	(\$925,000)	(\$400,000)	(\$400,000)
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	(\$925,000)	(\$400,000)	(\$400,000)

## **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

This amendment reduces the General Fund cost of the bill by \$925,000 in fiscal year 2006-07. As amended, this bill includes a one-time General Fund appropriation of \$75,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 to the Regional Development program within the Department of Economic and Community Development for the Washington County Development Authority.

As amended, this bill will result in a revenue loss beginning in fiscal year 2006-07 if the Commissioner of the Department of Economic and Community Development establishes the pilot projects authorized in this legislation. The amount will depend on the actual amount of Pine Tree Zone tax benefits received and can not be determined at this time.